

Remote Meeting Instructions for the May 22, 2020, COVID-19 (Coronavirus) Council Briefing:

In order to comply with all health orders and guidelines, and the Governor's April 27, 2020, Saferat-Home guidelines intended to stop the spread of the COVID-19 (Coronavirus), <u>no physical</u> <u>location, including the City Council Chambers, will be set up for viewing or participating in this</u> <u>Council Briefing.</u>

The <u>only</u> way to view this Council Briefing is to follow the instructions below to watch the YouTube live stream.

- From your laptop or computer, click the following link or enter it manually into your Web Browser: (<u>www.youtube.com/CityofGreeley</u>)
- Clicking the link above will take you to the City of Greeley's YouTube Channel.
- Once there, you will be able to view the briefing!

Please contact the City Clerk's Office with any questions you might have at 970-350-9740. Thank you!



Mayor John Gates

Councilmembers

Tommy Butler Ward I

Brett Payton Ward II

Michael Fitzsimmons Ward III

> Dale Hall Ward IV

Kristin Zasada At-Large

> Ed Clark At-Large

A City Achieving Community Excellence Greeley promotes a healthy, diverse economy and high quality of life responsive to all its residents and neighborhoods, thoughtfully managing its human and natural resources in a manner that creates and sustains a safe, unique, vibrant and rewarding community in which to live, work, and play.

Council Briefing: COVID-19(Coronavirus) Pandemic Update

May 22, 2020 at 4:00 PM This briefing will be conducted remotely (<u>See instructions on</u> previous page to view the YouTube live stream.)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. COVID-19 (Coronavirus) Pandemic Update

Roy Otto, City Manager

5. Adjournment